199
JURNAL IPTEK
MEDIA KOMUNIKASI TEKNOLOGI
homepage URL : ejurnal.itats.ac.id/index.php/iptek
Development of IOT-Based Predictive System for Water Treatment for
Monitoring Electric Motor Agitators
Aris Puja Widikda 1, Angga Debby Frayudha 2
Politeknik Semen Indonesia, Gresik, Indonesia1,2

osmosis (RO) plant status monitoring system for early fault prediction and predictive
maintenance,” Appl Water Sci, vol. 8, no. 6, p. 159, Oct. 2018, doi: 10.1007/s13201-018-0821-
8.
[9] S. P. M, V. Cheekati, V. N. Prasad, K. Prasad, S. M. Ali, and H. Tarigonda, “IoT-Driven
Predictive Maintenance for Energy-Efficient Industrial Systems,” in 2024 5th International
Conference for Emerging Technology (INCET), IEEE, May 2024, pp. 1–8. doi:
10.1109/INCET61516.2024.10593017.
[10] D. K. Arivalagan and S. Srinivasan, “Advancing Machine Learning-Based IoT Sensor Data
Processing for Industrial Predictive Maintenance Applications,” in 2025 2nd International
Conference on Research Methodologies in Knowledge Management, Artificial Intelligence
and Telecommunication Engineering (RMKMATE), IEEE, May 2025, pp. 1–6. doi:
10.1109/RMKMATE64874.2025.11042690.
[11] I. Hasan, M. Mukherjee, R. Halder, F. Y. Rubina, and Md. A. Razzak, “Development of an
IoT-Based Low-Cost Multi-Sensor Buoy for Real-Time Monitoring of Dhaka Canal Water
Condition,” in 2022 IEEE International IOT, Electronics and Mechatronics Conference
(IEMTRONICS), IEEE, Jun. 2022, pp. 1–6. doi: 10.1109/IEMTRONICS55184.2022.9795775.
[12] A. Bhaskar, “Industrial IoT Condition Monitoring using Wireless IoT Sensor,” in 2023
International Conference on Artificial Intelligence and Smart Communication (AISC), IEEE,
Jan. 2023, pp. 831–837. doi: 10.1109/AISC56616.2023.10085613.
[13] Z. Stojkic, I. Bosnjak, L. Saravanja, and E. Culjak, “Predictive Maintenance Supported by
IIoT Technologies,” 2021, pp. 0356–0362. doi: 10.2507/32nd.daaam.proceedings.052.
[14] M. Pertselakis, F. Lampathaki, and P. Petrali, “Predictive Maintenance in a Digital Factory
Shop-Floor: Data Mining on Historical and Operational Data Coming from Manufacturers’
Information Systems,” 2019, pp. 120–131. doi: 10.1007/978-3-030-20948-3_11.
[15] D. Kapoor, D. Gupta, and M. Uppal, “IoT- driven Predictive Maintenance for Enhanced
Reliability in Industrial Applications,” in International Conference on Intelligent and
Innovative Practices in Engineering and Management 2024, IIPEM 2024, Institute of
Electrical and Electronics Engineers Inc., 2024. doi: 10.1109/IIPEM62726.2024.10925824.
ISSN: 1411-7010   Jurnal IPTEK
e-ISSN: 2477-507X   Vol. 25 No. 2, December 2025
212
[16] H. M. Forhad et al., “IoT based real-time water quality monitoring system in water treatment
plants (WTPs),” Heliyon, vol. 10, no. 23, 2024, doi: 10.1016/j.heliyon.2024.e40746.
[17] M. A. Salam et al., “Precision Fish Farming to Mitigate Pond Water Quality Through IoT,” in
2024 IEEE 3rd International Conference on Computing and Machine Intelligence, ICMI 2024
- Proceedings, A. Abdelgawad, A. Jamil, and A. A. Hameed, Eds., Institute of Electrical and
Electronics Engineers Inc., 2024. doi: 10.1109/ICMI60790.2024.10585680.
[18] G. Dharmarathne, A. M. S. R. Abekoon, M. Bogahawaththa, J. Alawatugoda, and D. P. P.
Meddage, “A review of machine learning and internet-of-things on the water quality
assessment: Methods, applications and future trends,” Results in Engineering, vol. 26, 2025,
doi: 10.1016/j.rineng.2025.105182.
[19] H. Phuoc Vo Luong, V. Hai Le Dinh, H. Tien Le Nguyen, and X. Tien Nguyen Vinh,
“Developing a Smart Water Quality Monitoring System Using IoT Technologies,” IEEJ
Transactions on Sensors and Micromachines, vol. 144, no. 10, pp. 311–315, Oct. 2024, doi:
10.1541/ieejsmas.144.311.
[20] A. A. Abu Bakar, Z. Abu Bakar, Z. Mohd Yusoff, M. J. Mohamed Ibrahim, N. A. Mokhtar,
and S. N. Zaiton, “IoT-Based Real-Time Water Quality Monitoring and Sensor Calibration for
Enhanced Accuracy and Reliability,” International Journal of Interactive Mobile
Technologies (iJIM), vol. 19, no. 01, pp. 155–170, Jan. 2025, doi: 10.3991/ijim.v19i01.51101.
[21] G. Mohammed, H. B. Ghayeb, and R. M. Sumsudeen, “Solar-powered IoT-enabled smart
water quality monitoring system,” IET Conference Proceedings, vol. 2024, no. 37, pp. 11–16,
Mar. 2025, doi: 10.1049/icp.2025.0814.
[22] K. S. Shashikala, P. Balasubramanian, M. M. Chinmai Ruchitha, and P. S, “AI-Enhanced
Water Quality Monitoring System with Anomaly Detection and Predictive Maintenance Using
Generative AI,” in 2025 International Conference on Intelligent and Innovative Technologies
in Computing, Electrical and Electronics (IITCEE), IEEE, Jan. 2025, pp. 1–6. doi:
10.1109/IITCEE64140.2025.10915274.
[23] K. Shanmugam, N. Kasthuri, T. J. Nagalakshmi, N. Mohankumar, M. Suresh Kumar, and M.
Rajmohan, “Optimizing Sewage Systems for Real-Time Flow Analysis and Predictive
Maintenance with IoT and LSTM,” in 2024 Asian Conference on Intelligent Technologies
(ACOIT), IEEE, Sep. 2024, pp. 1–6. doi: 10.1109/ACOIT62457.2024.10939934.
[24] B. Guidani, R. Accorsi, G. Lupi, R. Manzini, and M. Ronzoni, “An IoT-based maintenance
framework for irrigation and drainage water management system at regional scale,” in IFAC-
PapersOnLine, A. Bernard, A. Dolgui, H. H. Benderbal, D. Ivanov, D. Lemoine, and F.
Sgarbossa, Eds., Elsevier B.V., 2022, pp. 3070–3075. doi: 10.1016/j.ifacol.2022.10.200.
[25] U. G. Sharanya, K. M. Birabbi, B. H. Sahana, D. M. Kumar, N. Sharmila, and S.
Mallikarjunaswamy, “Design and Implementation of IoT-based Water Quality and Leakage
Monitoring System for Urban Water Systems Using Machine Learning Algorithms,” in 2024
Second International Conference on Networks, Multimedia and Information Technology
(NMITCON), IEEE, Aug. 2024, pp. 1–5. doi: 10.1109/NMITCON62075.2024.10698922.
[26] N. A. Bani et al., “Development of Predictive Maintenance System for Haemodialysis Reverse
Osmosis Water Purification System,” in 4th International Conference on Smart Sensors and
Application: Digitalization for Societal Well-Being, ICSSA 2022, Institute of Electrical and
Electronics Engineers Inc., 2022, pp. 23–28. doi: 10.1109/ICSSA54161.2022.9870965.
[27] F. Civerchia, S. Bocchino, C. Salvadori, E. Rossi, L. Maggiani, and M. Petracca, “Industrial
Internet of Things monitoring solution for advanced predictive maintenance applications,” J
Ind Inf Integr, vol. 7, pp. 4–12, 2017, doi: 10.1016/j.jii.2017.02.003.
[28] M. Radonjić, S. Vujnović, A. Krstić, and Ž. Zečević, “IoT System for Detecting the Condition